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With nearly 2 million books in print, this Little Apple series is H-O-T, hot. The SECRET is out - DROON is
the series that kids, parents, and teachers are talking about!

Ko is back in power -- and nothing in Droon is safe! His beasts have found a lightning-powered submarine
hidden in the secret Fortress of the Treasure Queen. Now Eric and his friends have to stop Ko before he
destroys Jaffa City. But first they'll need help from their worst enemy -- Lord Sparr. If he can be trusted . . . .
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From Reader Review The Fortress of the Treasure Queen for online
ebook

Boston says

I like this book because of the danger and Sparr turns young.

Kirsten Simkiss says

This one you can read out of order and still enjoy it. Obviously, things carried over from previous books, but
it does a good job of explaining what was happening. Provided you read at least the first book maybe some
in the middle of the series, you'd probably do well. This one takes place after Sparr has been turned back into
a child.

As always, the world is very inventive. Perhaps not as inventive as some of the other books, but it's always
fun to see a pretty-in-pink ruler go from happy and plump to horrifying and wraith-like.

Roberto says

After the accident sparr is on the kids team and he is a lot of help.

Meredith says

Very good read

Loreli says

Good like the other books as well! Can't say no to the hungry Neal!

Rose says

JF Abb

Goge (BARRONS) le Moning Maniac, says

I swear I've read this one already......:(



Angela says

I enjoyed the different view of Spar in this book. It was a fun twist. I'm interested to see how his story line
will play out now.

z.diddy says

This was better than some of the other Droon books because there lightning-powered submarine. They find it
in the treasure Queen's fortress.

Jeremy says

I've decided to read The Secrets of Droon series entirely for Christmas since i've been feeling a bit nostalgic.
I want to be able to live a bit of the magic of being a kid and what beeter to help than this incredible series. I
know that this series is for young kids but i feel it will still be great after all these years.
This book was an interesting one. There are many new villains but tge gang now has the help of young Sparr.
Together they were able to stop the villains. It was an exciting, different and friendship filled adventure.

Ahmad Sharabiani says
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Tara says

In this episode, the kids are faced with the challenge of accepting someone who was once their worst enemy
and now wants to be their friend. I like the way the author explores this difficult topic and all the feelings
that are stirred up in this situation. It’s a great, thought-provoking story.

Maximilian Lee says

Everyone went to the treasure queen's castle to try to find Ko's old lighting-powered submarine. Even Ko's
evil minion, Gethwing! Eventually the kids get the submarine and escape, well, kind of......


